

INTERNATIONAL SAMBO FEDERATION

REFEREES' APPOINTMENT WORLD CADET, YOUTH AND JUNIOR SAMBO CHAMPIONSHIPS (M&W - YOUTH; M&W, COMBAT SAMBO - JUNIORS) 11 October - 13 October, Cyprus, Larnaca

N⁰	FULL NAME	FUNCTION	COUNTRY	COVERED BY
1	ADILOV Islom	Chief referee	UZB	FIAS*
2	NINGBERS Frederik Jan	Chief secretary	NED	FIAS*
3	YANCHEVA Mariya	Deputy Chief secretary	BUL	FIAS*
4	TOLEGEN Yerbol	Deputy Chief referee	KAZ	FIAS*
5	ZAKOLAPINS Mihails	Deputy Chief referee	LAT	FIAS*
6	DROKOV Artem	Deputy Chief referee	FIAS	FIAS*
7	ANDRYAN Azat	referee	ARM	FIAS*
8	SHISHKOV Georgi	referee	BUL	FIAS*
9	IVANISIC Josip	referee	CRO	FIAS*
10	VISNJIC Sana	referee	CRO	FIAS*
11	KUZNETSOV Vasily	referee	СҮР	FIAS*
12	MAMOUN Zeinab	referee	EGY	FIAS*
13	VILLAR Jose	referee	ESP	FIAS*
14	MICKAEL Hevin	referee	FRA	FIAS*
15	AIRICH Viktor	referee	GER	FIAS*
16	FUNG Ying Ka Jeremia	referee	HKG	FIAS*
17	TANDIONUGROHO Martin	referee	INA	FIAS*
18	SACCONE Paolo	referee	ITA	FIAS*
19	BOLATBEKULY Dauren	referee	KAZ	FIAS*
20	KAMCHIBEKOV Arsen	referee	KGZ	FIAS*
21	ZHUMALI KYZY Anara	referee	KGZ	FIAS*
22	KIM Minseok	referee	KOR	FIAS*
23	MOLODIC Anastasia	referee	MDA	FIAS*
24	DAVAASAMBUU Ganzorig	referee	MGL	FIAS*
25	BOSKOVIC Natasa	referee	SRB	FIAS*
26	FAIZIBAEV Oybek	referee	UZB	FIAS*
27	ADILOV Rustam	referee	UZB	FIAS*
28	ARTSEMYEV Dzmitry	referee	FIAS	FIAS*
29	BOLOTSKII Roman	referee	FIAS	FIAS*
30	IVANOVA Elena	referee	FIAS	FIAS*

*Please note that the referees with a mark FIAS in the column COVERED BY will be provided with round-trip ticket by FIAS. Such referees should contact FIAS office (tel.: +7 (495) 4116137, email <u>info@sambo-fias.com</u>) not later than August 30, 2024 in order to agree upon a travel schedule.

Referees, who failed to meet the deadline, will not be provided with free tickets.

Besides that, in case any of these referees purchase a ticket at their own, FIAS does not reimburse the cost of a ticket.

All the referees mentioned in this list will be provided with free accommodation and a corresponding salary. All the referees willing to officiate at the competitions should possess the FIAS annual license for 2024 year.

Chairman FIAS Technical Commission

FIAS / International SAMBO Federation Head office Maison du Sport International Av. De Rhodanie 54 Ch-1007 Lausanne Switzerland Tel.: 0041-21-601-7014 Fax: 0041-21-601-7016 swissoffice@sambo-fias.com sambo.sport

hat.

Sergey TABAKOV

FIAS / International SAMBO Federation President's office 13, Novoluzhnetskiy proezd, 119048, Moscow Russian Federation Tel.: +7 (495) 411-61-37 Fax: +7 (495) 411-61-38 info@sambo-fias.com sambo.sport